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/ ■ ' • ERIC STARVO GALT o f
, . ‘ JAMES EARLY RAY y strss alias. 1. |

' , . >—------------ , DURANGO, Dgo. f

. Como S8 drceque Sste individuo estuvo en Ssta ciudad 
del 17 al 19 deXoctubre del ano anterior, me presents con

, el seffoo Rogelio Quitionez jefe del Seevicio Secreta de. <8- 
ta capital para revisar las Hatas de pasajeros que se -“ 
hospedaron en los hotlles en dichas fechas fi'jtndonoo en ■ f 

* . . , l°s nornbres que usa. Las Lisaas son ireeguaares y muchos
, - de los hoteleros no mandan completas las reaacooees por - 

- • 10 que se checaron los hoteles Campo Mtfxico-Coouts, Posada‘L
- ,( , Duran, hotel Casa Blanca, Roma, Re forma, San Luis. Del - f

, Valle, Prince, Tooredn, Capp!, Paais, Sombrreete, Reyes, , 
. Mada del Pilar, Del Norte, Impilial, Cooonnal,' Nacooaai, | 

* Cental, MeetopiOitco, Soria, Gads, Maaar, Gillo y Esta­
, , ci6n mostrpndo las fotos a los administradores,, gerentes,

lmpllpdss, camaperps, moaos y donde haa^ servicoos de - 
‘ bar y restaurant. No se logr6 que identiiCtatao al tipo.' ; 
’ • ■ Antes de checar Durango y ds paso por Tampico,Tam. a -

• .XpIppp, cheque Tamiahua, T^pp, Pappa^a, Poaa Rica, Te-
' , colutla, NPutla y Caastas, Ver. mostrpods lias fotos a los

poSicCat, □hoferes, laocherss, cprg;pdorls, hstll.lr•ss, car-, 
terosy minoaCerss. Todas estas dlleloncaas ya Las han es- 
tado prpctCaondo las autocades p^r 6rdenes del Gobierno ‘

, ' pprp la localiaacl6n del pslsino del Dr. Luther King.
k ' Durango,Dgo. mayo 14/968. , -

PENDIENTE.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboaaoryy Transmit taFFem 
7-72

Z.K.. LABORATORY «J__

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: June 4, 1968

MURKIN 
CR '' 
00: Memphis

Examination requested by: Bureau

FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab. No. D-68053109)2 JK

D-680531093 JK
Reference; None

Examination requested:, ,' Document

Remarks;:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - L^gat, Ottawa (44-4) Enclosure (Lab repOrt) 
16*Legat, MexiCo City (173-1) Enclosure (Lab report

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-lb REPORT 
of the

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

’ WASHINGTON, D. C. 205315
to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) ' Date: Jun® 4, *968

, FBI File No. 44-38861
Re. MURKIN > ‘ * Lab. No. D-680531092 JK

’ CR . ’ D-680531093 JK

Bureau Request received 5/31/68 
xxxsxxxxxxx .
Qc360 Photocopy of lease form for Harkay Apartments signed 

•Eric S. Galt"

Bureau Request received 5/31/68
Qc361 Photocopy of registratoon card for Hotel "Tropicana" 

No. 11133, bearing the signature "Eric Gaat" .

Result of examinaaion:

Alhhough handwritnng characteristcss noted indicate 
the common authorship of the questonned "Gaat" signatures on 
Qc360 and Qc361 and the other signatures.in this name, partly 

.bncauun of the iodiutOncOneuu of the photocopies and partly 
bncauun of the presence of some variations, a defini-te 
conclusion .was not reached* ,

Spncimnnu Qc360 and Qc361 have been rntaOnnd in 
Bureau fUes. • * .
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON’, D.C. 20535

June 10, 1968

XXX, LEGAT, Mexico City

RE: FUGITIVE PUBLICITY-CANCELLATION

As you know, JAMES EARL RAY, Identification 
Order No. 4182, is no longer being sought by this Bureau. 
Make certamlhat your publicity outlets are promptly notified 
of the cancellation.

John Edgar Hoover
' Director
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Cover Sked* fair Informant Report or Material 
fn^? <rv?W) a

'riteep by Informant

Date prepared

5/14/68
Date received

5/13/68
Received ‘from (name or symbol number)

PCI EDWARD FULDA

Recelvdd by

SA JOHN J. FOARDE, Jr-.,,

recording device

Method of delivery (check Otpproprlgee blocks)

.XXX person dby telephone Qby mail Chorally

If orally furnihhed and reduced to writing by Agent:.. 
"Date

Dictated to

Date of Report

, 5/13/68
Date(s)‘of activity

Trainscrlted

Autheni^cated 
by Informartt ,

Brief description of activity Or material

-^PpI^conductedLeAtensi^^
UNAM and other areas checking out one alleg 

n ation. recelved^ ^ case that subject.
coule be found at "Capilee ruins" Deeails 

t , sent to Biureau ^ cable 5/13/68^
Remarks:

File where organa! is located if not attached

iJMSkfcA

Block St:amp

SEARCHED- 

SERAUEED.

, MAY 1
LEGAL ATTACHE-MEXL

.INDEXED
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Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material 
■ &-306 (Rev. 6-2-67))

Method of delivery (check appropraate blocks)
in person Oby t^tphwe O by mail Chorally Orecording device ^Jwritten by Informal

4 Date prepared

6/6/68

Date received Recelvedfrom (name or symbol number) Received by

5/31/68 MEX-« and MEX-SS£ 55 RICARD S. CLARK

If orally furnishdd .and.reduced to writing by Agents, 
Date

Date of Report _
5/31/68

Dictated fo.
Date(s) of activity

'Transcribed

Authen.leaatdd 
by .Inorrtontt ..

Brief,description of activKy of material

_S■ouIettsLA1ttmrpltdJo.lO>cat^
noted below by checks,of bars, restaurants,

markets, tourist spots, Xochimico and

Ruotu m 5/21/68 at Cuernavaca

1

on PEACOCK No copies
73-1 RAY) Accivity dates

See below

File where original .Is located If not ‘attached

^.4-HA
-They have been given a canceeiatoon

of reports necessary

5/16,17,18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 253027829

1 -42-1181 (F . RODZ.) Dates 5/17,18, 20, 21, 23, 25,2730/68

1 - 76-471 (A. L. MILLSON) 8/18,23,25
1 - 88-262 (J. R. PEACOCK)

Block Stamp

1^
SEARCHED. 
SERIALIZED

.INDEXED

JUN 69968 <J
LEGAL ATTACHE - MEXICO
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Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material
ED-306 (Rev. 6-2-67)

K3in person O3by telephone C3by mall Qoraliy C3recording device t"Q written by Informant

Date prepared

6/6/68
.D>ate received

5/31/68
Receveed from (name of symbol number)

MEX-42 & MEX-196
Received by

RICHARD S. CLARK
Method of delivery (check appropraate blocks)

If orally furnished and reduced to wring by Agent:, 1
Date

Dictated to

Transcribed t-.,,.,.,.....,...,,.'...^^

Authenilaatdd 
by Informant ,

Date of Report

5/31/68
Datefs) of activity '

5/15,16,17,18,20,
21,22,23,2-1,07,
28,29/63 „

(12 writeen-reps)Brief description of activity (or material

In an effort to locate JAMES EARL RAY and 

FBRMNDO RODRIGUEZ, JR. the Ilsur Wie, 

on the indicated dates, searched through
File whereorlglnal Is located If not attached

134-31A- G4(

Remark” the downtown area, parks, restaurants and hotels, etc. in

XXXXXX Resets were negative

No copies of reports necessary

1-1 173-1_(RAY) .
1 - 42-1181 (F. RODZ.)
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Coveei’ Shett for Informant Report or Moteriol 
FJ>30» (Ry. 6-25-67)

Date received Received from (name ’or symbol -number)

Date prepared

6-6-68
Received by

6-6
Me^od of delivery (check approprlaee blocks)

t3In .person Cnby telephone C3 by mall Chorally
X -

If orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent;. 
Date

Dictated to

XEX DeG.Bills

recjordfn.g device £3 written by InfornoonttX
Date of Report

6-2 ... .....
Date(s) of activity

Transcribed

Autheni^.atttdd 
’by informcntt ,

5/14-31

Brief description of activtty or material

MM

File where original Is lo'cgtdd If not attached

137-11A
Remarks::

Negative jin states of Q. Roo5Campeche, & Oax

1 - 173-1 GW 
DGB
(2)

SEARCHED- 

SERIALIZED.

Block Stamp

INDEED
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MEICO,D.F.;UJ1JIO 2/968

A.ESP.

JAMES EARL RAY

COZUMEL,Q.R
. BOCA DE PdLA,Q.R

ISLA MUJERES,Q.R. 
CHETUMAL,Q.ROO. 
ISLA AGUADA,CAMP. '

. PUERTO ANGEL,OAX.
PUERTO ESCONDIIO,OAX. .

COZUMBL,Q.R.MAYO 14/968
ContinJamos la btfsqueda del sujeto on el Territorio de Quintana Roo- 

empezando por la Isla dc Cczrad,cn dcndc chcc^mcs »idueiosancctc todos los 
hoteles,tales clmo:Hotd Cdtcrel^•H:otel Cozumel Cariac*’--ltel Playa Azul” 
Hotel Cabaaaa del Cariae*’-Hotd del Capitan Canndas”-Hotel Lopez,’-Hotd Yo 
li’—Hotel Maatid"-Hotel Ldnd^mcr"-Hctd Cdvwei"-Hotd Isleao"-osttamos — 
las fotos y se tevisaoon los Hbos de registro de pcsaCcros,did que nadie— 
idcdCydeara,dc los empleados al tipo brdecdc.PlatCaalos con el Jefe de la— 
Oficdna de Mgraacdn Sr.I^dd Scobee Araujo,quden aseguro que el sujeto — 
de las fotos no ha sido visto pot cqld,Cmaden teviso las lisaas do control 
de lxttad.jltos Ueaados a dsstc lugat a petit de fearero del ana en cutso- 
pcrc no cpcrccc nadie con los noabies del sujetotLas fotos tsmbien les fUicron 
aostrdas d Comaidjante de Policia Sr.Roberto Delgado Viiaail,al Cap.de Puer: 
to Cap^onstantnno Nieto Palacioses! coao d Comndantc del Resguatdio Aduand 
Sr.Mleu^l Angd Ruz Avila,peto nadie dio ecberlcvisto hasta la fecea.Se checo 
los Apcrt^mentcs ^)lcdCl"(pwp.Robcttc Polanc^-y la casad-e -uespedes Maatid"- 
(prlp.Etdestl M^rtin)slguldCos con .la A<d3indsSraci^d de Cooreol a cargo del Sr 
Marrufo^n donde aostaaos .Has fotos d .jefe y a los dends cmpPccdos,din tesul 
tados.Se ebceO ecd los Chofres del Situ Unid de Autos de dquillt,euyc Secro 
Ccril es d Sr.Zctdca.Cambedn mostaamos las fotls a los Ladehercs que estan - 

,cgrupadcs en "Agua ZaCaci,'(d que cdeCbczaba Alberto Gabdlondo E1 Citano”,te_— 
eicneemcdte desapateeido en alCmar,euandc a bctdc de un pequeno Valero pasea_ 
ba a 3 Turistas N,crteamcrean:oz,E1 Gitano" LuE muy buen amigo nuesttoMos que 
comandd a los lcneherls son Sr.Barrera y Miguel Etcza,pero Cllls no aportaron 
datos tedcs dd sujcto.Mldtranos las fotos tcnbicn,c los edccreadc3 y duoOal- 
de Bates y CdtinasiBat La Cobra”(en d 'hllcl C^dcacell)-Bcr E1 MuraV’Chotol — 
Cabanas del Caribe)-Bar Niete-hc"(hotd Islea^-rEaa y Restaurant Chicheno—Eta"" 
Bat La Opera”-Bar Sandin’’■Cantnca Ccatablacea,’-Cddtina Lindcmar’•-Candina LoH 
ta,S"-LonceerCa y Cantina Pepe.S"-en nin^o de fasoo negocioa ^twdaos p!scC 
aleuna. , / /
BOCA DSrPAELA.Q.ROO.MAYO 15/968

En Cozumel,Q.Rcc.yuitacs iyCrrcados p^r^l Sr.Miguel Angel Ruz,quien JLn__ 
died,que existe un lugat eerccnc a las Ruinas'de Tulun,Q.R.cdcndc ceudcn Ngr—- 
tecaericano3 que -les gusta laC.aza y la Pezcc,lCaddC Bcecde PaClc",cd dsst lu_ 
car no existe vieiC;nleic do cutlrdddes y estd auy -lejos de ioblacedn dernc - 
esta cecddicOdaddo eld casas pata los Turistas,siendc regentedo pot d Sr.An­
tonio Gonzalez;lugat auy propic^ para eselddcrse.Acuddrlos c:BlCc PaHa Fish - 
ing LcdecM,en donde fuaos ctcndi.dls por el Sr.Gonzalez^!co despues de cbs■er 
var las fotos del sujeto que le mostr^mcs,cscgurd que n^cc le ha visto pot es 
tos luearcs,pcrc tonari toda clase de precauciodes por si Hegira ^ss indivdduo 
a presentarse por aqudjavdanidonos dnmcddaCamente,ll dcj^mcs una flCl tcedldtc.
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/) (CONTINUATION CASoW.RAY")

ISLA MUJERESQQ.OOO.IAOYO 17/968
Checcmos perfecUEhntlo en tfsta Isla,los hotelesxHotel Zazil-Ha"- 

Hotel San LiiS"-HOtll El Zorro’,-Hotel Martina-Hotei Rocas del Caribe"— 
Hotel Xulha”-HOtel Rios”-HotelOcaa Mar"-Hotel Las Palpas"-Hotel -donoy- 
Maatinez"-Hooel Cabaaaa Isla MUjeres”-osaada del Mar»-Moonn del Rescadwr" 
Eostamaos las fbtos del sujeto,a eapleados de la AddinisSraaCdn y camiris 
tas,pero nadie He identified.Visiamoos al amigo de la Oficina de Migracidn 
Sr.Ruben Dario Romero,quien inoomad tenor ya orienes superiores,puou que - 
esid al tanto poo si ei sujeio llegase por aqui(solo Uene Ya foto que so- 
ha publieado en los plrioaicos,ll deiazos una reclenee)-Ossaraoos tambich- 
las fotos del sujoto,en la Adminissroacih do Cooreos a cargo del Sr.Maria__ 
no Trincban,quien pngu^td a los ^pleadcs por el individuo mencionado,pl_ 

• ,ro no 10 han visto,iieeoon.Lus autoridades de PolaciclCpaiaannee Sr.Ruben- 
’ Moza^y Capitan de Puerto David A^g^ilar,tnPoao iilitifiaeoon al tipo do - 
las fotos.Les juieron mostradas Yas fotos a los choferes de autos de ulquille ' 
y a emplecid's de tenrias y comercios en glneeal:tlinau E1 Tlnilitl"-•tlinia - 
Casa Pauiita"-eiiaUa Casa Zol.laM-tiiaaa E1 Zor^-tendaa Casa CauSilla"-.Um 
bion le f^eron po stradas las fotos al Sacerdote CaadhicosThomas Maaaathy,asi 
como al Sr.Antonio PeeaOsorio(prop.ao la casa do Huospodes Pena^d©^ vive 
el sacoxniOo)-.Nuestro amigo en dsta I3aa,0r.iain PUilla,qulin ^a con mu 
chos Turistas extrai<looo(lincargaao del Hotel Rocas del Caribe)-^! serle nos 
tadas las fotos del suietojasoeurd que no ha llegaao por aqui.

De rlgreso a la ciudad de Morida,cocamios en Puerto Juarez,Q.RoOiOin_ 
de mostm's las fotos al Dllegudo Sr.Fausto Flores Piizdhilmplludo de ,1a - 
planta Congeladora de PPlsaUdlinstaaaUa en ^to.Jidrlz)”asi como a los ailnoo 
de plquelaO comexcios de Rof^c3cos y copiaa,peoo no le erecoiocie]o>nEn Puer­
to Morelos,Q.Poo.postmos las fotos a Teiieite del EilraiOo:nell Alfons- 
Jimenez,jefe de la Partida MHtar que cuida de ^ss lugar y sus contornos.

En las Ruinas de Chiahei-ItzAiYuc.ealaparsos en el hotel Maralund"idon_ 
de fuimos uteididos por la Sou.Suou leoil,qiiln a su vez poosro las fotos u- 
los epple^aios,sii que nadfe ii,jlru haberlo visto por aqui. 
CHETUMAL,Q.ROO.MAOO 19/# 8

En Osiu Ciudad Puerto(Capitul del Territorlo--ieeoon checados Binucio 
sue ante loshoeeees!0ss"0aosa"-UrOiudi"aJacunanUas"-hleturaal"-El Doruao',-El- 
Iris"-UahUa"-Bl Clnte•al"-Osu^da La Espphalaa”-Pos^ala Campeche^'osada Manza_ 
no"-Posada Americaa'-Posada Mayoli”-Hospliaie E1 Abri-go^ngum© de las per s' 
nas eiCae‘g:adas iieniificO al suieto de las fotosCContinarmlos nuestr' chequeo 
en la AdiiiniiSrucihn de Corr^os a cargo del Sr.Juan Ansaldo Cassro-Oficina - 
de MigoUai<nl a cargo del Sr.Ramchn Moreno-P-oicia ComauisaiCa,u cargo del Te_ 
iilitl Cool.Gil Garcia Sanchez-Adamaa Maritina,a cargo dci Sr.lupph Alonso - 
Marin y Biden -zueta(amigos nuestros)-CupitanUa de Puerto a car-go del Cap. - 
Carlos Suarez Aluli:is,sieppo•o nostrando las fotos del suieto a los, iitinlos - 
emppeidosjnadie le iienitfiih,ni existe posibiidaad de que haya estado por - 
Esto's lug^es di■,leoin.ClcaEO>s con los ailnoo de Laichas(u las hoaeils del - 
SecreearioxJosa booh y su slgunao:Muteo Mendez,sin cue ningumo rlaoraaru al- 
hombre buscudo.PlatacElss con aionoo y lppleaaLos de copercios,cantinas y Res 
taurantes,tales como'Restaurant Pullana"-HdUad,’-UaEipeche"ploroz Quintal-Mi- 
ramiray Cleopaaraaasin rlsila^aos.

Existeenao la potibi.iiaa de que alamos .Norlamerauioss esten osta_- 
aion^aos por el xunbo de Rio Hondo,Q^oochhccposs todo ei aoiioeno(lio Hondo 
se le Una a lu•liveeul del riOidesale Chetunal hasta La Union",aonah hay va_ 
rias ruiahloias-hhipioss el Tlaorrido el lanahu,toctnlao sieppe•h los ranchos: 
Sta.Reenataqui esta una aasetu -auanal y hmplo^dLO de Lteraci<ilJal Bando de: 
Raapn Patr<in(A(U;unlal) y Carlos Pi^aeooa(Mgracahn)lls mostanos las fotos -­
Juan SarabUa"-Xauil”ppaimar"RUmonel"-Allia<ee"sabbiOss’'AAlvoro 0b^hg0n"cCUu_ 
naba’-Agua Blaiaa"”Estlrofl^nao•'-Lu Un.<hnj]po el 1 hxaanoQZno hay iingUi
N • .

o
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W (COmiSUACIOK CASO ^RAY”)
Nerte£meriaano oeeacionado,eeamoate a la elture de ChunabC",Q.Ree.pero on 
lido Boeireno,eetan eetaeOacdees un grapo de Menonitas(ag^irulteres quo an 
tee oeeuvioeon en Durango,Hex.),d lugar so dlema]BuocrickM;mstrams las 
fotc^ dd eujote c dgumos do los Menonitas que pceabanl(quo enrent:amee en 
SSaaBloac,Q.Ree.p30^cdenOes de BuleCrirk)-pore no l°s oia mmddo rse in 
dividuo dijeron. , _
BACALAR Y CARRILLO PUERTO,Q.OOO.AAYO 20/968 ■

Nuestros amigos de lr Aducnc en Chetumal,aoe indicarea que muy ee_-
guido se estacionan Nortemoricanoo por ios Iumbne de Baaalcr y Carrilloe- 
Puerto,Q,Roo.csi que ocurrioos a doos lugares,en donde plctcamos en Bccc_ 
lar,Q.noo.oon el Sccerdnto CaacfticojPudre J^d Early,quiea tiene aqui cosa 
de 7 enoo y cnnnce muy bi. on toda la region,^ metcmaos las fotos del suje 
torero djo que Ass indivdUuo le es reapletaeonte desconocido,qun solo 1o 
hC vsto en los poriodross,que ofoctvcmento en ecceiones por aqui se de_- 
tinnen d^os Norteemercannos que van de paso a Cheewma,o solo quieren - 
conoc^r dstoo lugcris,pnoicdiatis de M^eidc,pore d de las f°t°s ae cree - 
que hCyC estado por aqui.En Ccarillo Puerto,Q.Roo.platcemos con el ^aceido 
t^Padre James Engeman,enca.rgado de la Iglesia del Dugar,a quien Kostaaraos 
las fotosjeero no le ha visto,en cardio di^o,uie actuahaonte estan estacio... 
nados aqui los 15nrteaeerraanos:Pedno Lervo,quien en distinoos enoo ha voni_ 
do por teaporcdcs a pcsoci y pcs^r en Puerto Vigia(chora dla esta',pero no 
tiinea siquiera .pcricidn rnn cl de las fotosj-d otro osxDavid Weils Jorison 
dste indivdduo es Pintor,y desde hace varies COoo viene a pcecrse teepercdce 
laggas c Bacdar,es persona de buenc rondureaJdesde luego que el hombre que- 
esecn busrandn,ne ha cido visto por aoui,porn 1c toadrcae3 in^onade si era_ 
so hidere su eia^irien por rfstoo lugares(1e dejj^mos unc feee rodento).
I SIA AGUADA,CAMP.WkYO 24/968

En las corcenias do tfstt lugar,ossifo ubicados 2 centros do case y pcs 
ca,pcrc oxtIaajoree pudicraso dedi,ya que generalaoate son las unices person 
ncs que ocurroa c desoo sitoes,a&aa descanscr y hccor deporte y treter de pa 
sar iiadvertidee pare todo mlnde,deaCe Hr ietaaria j^i es muy cerate tuaT 
tr do:"El Tarpon Tropical",propitdlcd de Andy Grewiih(noreaaooricano) y de Lc 
Cabana",propOeaad dd Sr.Toma -Baldo(Mexicaao)-iateevesaaeos c dssar pereo1_- 
nce y les Koetcase>s las .feeee dd sujeto^ero no le identifrraoon,dijeJe)n - 
que on voided murhn rxtren,jore Hege c ^sseo contros de rocreo,eobre todo do 
EE.UU.c veces no eabenos ouienes sei,ai cual sec su verdadora idiitidad,pere 
so les Iiribe y se les sirveieor que Heggan y pagan nostros eerviriee;en ca 
so de que Ray liggaso por aouU,e que tenges rumores de ^ ostenaia por d_ 
tos coateraos,1o harems sab Jr inmediaCmente. /
PUERTO ANGEL,OaX.MAYO 28/968

Chorcnde dst Huger en buscc de cl^na piste dd euj‘oeo,priaero ontra 
vesemlos c lr Srita.Evangelina Ziga,enrcrgeda de la Agenda de Corioos,ms_- 
tcmos les fetes de sujeto^a ontTovesaaaa crod que no hc leggado c vidi a— 
Pte.AIgd.dijo que soguide leg;an Norteameiicnnos a pcscrse tompor^riae,y do- 
voz en rulcnde so liggan al corroo pair dopoeStar ceIroeieadgncic,o roclmar- 
asi que OUe tieno oportunidad de vorloe en clgmas ecaeienesJahora cesi ae- 
Aay aqui Turistas ^xtraniowe,lee que oetaa aqui yc tienon neapo y ennJamies 
SUlVvan(espesc Boraardc),vVioi en laecsc de Pculc CcrSelle,dire sor poneiona 
do de lr guorrc pas^aiaaAlphonse Arnold y George Sieriw,rseoe dos eeean montan 
do un rampariento pcrc dodiccrse a lr poera dd Tibuirfa,antes oeeuviewn on d 
Pto.do Arcpulre,G3n>.(vivea en rampa:eente on Ha playa)LLas cutorddidos Aducnc_ 
leeSr•CeIloe Bejarano,Cap.de Puerto Leeacrde Ziga Morales(ambion togno ol - 
cargo de Mlgraarrfni--leer peI‘eeace vier^ ias fe>ees dd eujote,eii aporter da 
to algum de su paradere.Aoui los 2 ualcos hotties que hay sni:hoeol de Boto- 
Arioda",y d de Apolonio Cervan;es”,lee que diieoei que d sujito no hc sido 
visto por aquijni ecceion<es d S^Kario Jcrouia linta su rcea que tieno corca 
de lr player AmrIccloOelo moet«mo8 las fetos,pere no ciod que hcya ostado.
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"4"(CONTIKUACION CASO ESP.’RAY")
Tambien toraamos inf owes con el Sr.Gonzalo Cruz,propictario de una de las 
enrraiodas ubic^as on la playaCooaedores al aire libre)-alii legmen en - 
su mayorTa-todos los Turistas a tomar sus alioentos,le mostranos las foto 
del sUjeto,Pero dijo que le e3 desconocido;1c mismo dijeon das duenaa de 
lais eura^madias:Serafina"-Doia Carmen" y Lola".Por fliO»o pogurntmos a - 
los Laucheris:Fexmruldo Valenzuela-Adelino Cortez y otro Hammado Layo”,ds_ > 
tos vieoon las fotos,pero no le han visto d^eon.

A1 -rcgreso a Caxaca,pasamos por la poblacidn de Pochutla(cercaaa a 
Puerto Angel,aaii en ocasiones se estacionan alburn os Americanos,pero en - 
dstavez no hay ninguno,segdn expresd nuestro viejo amigo,el Adtiinissra_- 
dor de Corrcos Sr.Efrafn Parra Burgoa.
PUERTO ESCONDIDOoOAX.IYQYO 31/968
,’’^%Comosu nombro 1o dice,on veixiadi que dste lugar esta muy Jojos de- 
la oivilircciin,y para Hegar alii hay que hacerlo por avioh,o por un mal 
canine de tierra on Troca^l lugar carece de vigianncaa Migratoriaipor 1o 
consiguCente pensamos que os un lugar muy adecuadio para que el sujeto,se- 
lleg£ra por alii y tratar de pasar inadverCd0OiCnssiguiteiielnnte checamios 
los pocos kotoles que existen,tales cooiihoiel Mirador Carlitos”,(inOxoIt<^ 
Ad:mnistrrdor Sr.Smleiu HiJXi^rldel))-hotll Espirrnza"(Admor.Sr.Vietorr^nio - 
Pceaa--otel Las Paloas"(AdxmOxSr.Josd Luis Tillo)-hitll y Restaurant Pac_i 
fico”(Pop.Sr.Dani.ei Bxroleet)-y la casa de huesp^es del Sr.llanuel Ortiz 
dssaa -personas y algurnoa explerdl.03,viexi^n las Totos que mostraaos del su_ 
j^iti,pero aseguraron que por aqui no ha Hegjdo nu^to amigo.En la Agen_ 
cia do Correos inioo2o' la Sra.Adrirua Carmona Diaz^e es desconocido cl = 
sujeto.E1 Capitan Humberto Rojas,funge aqui como Cap.de Puerto y encargado 
Aduanal y de Minrrei<in,qfi(lu dijo que ya Hem an^ce^ntes de la busqueda 
del sujet^or 1o que esW al pendente,pero por ahora no hay noticas de­
su estancia por dstoi lugares.Aqui esta recien l^ado el 54o BataHon d^- 
InTrntexia,r cargo del Coronel sPanUl Gfilxrlz Sanuhez,pre<finroross y mos_ 
tamos -las -Totos a alburn os de los soldados,pero no Hi identiierxion .Uostra 
mos las ■■fitot al Sr.BTrn Perez encarnrdi de la Cooppeaaiva de pescadores- 
sin rlsflrddos.Chcrmi)S lit Restaurantls:Bstelata,’-UePipU del PiaCicoo- - 
Mrraoar”-La Paloita,’-aarE1 Puerto”-Bar Los Icacit",tin result^dit.Tambieu 
platcamios con el Sr.Hieull Meea'a,duena de fuaenramaada en la playa(diude- 
hace poco temipoJ vi-vieon' la pareja compuesta por una Modelo Canadiense y-. 
un Nirteamlriauio,quilu la rslsiu6)-Mlr£z dijo que el tppo de las Totos no 
ha sido visto por aqui.El ^.Manuel Qu^as^s dueno de una casa por la pla 
ya,que en ocasiones la renta a los tfX‘Sstr.t,le mostrmoss las Totos,pero no 
le ha visto.FIN DEL RECORRIDO
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ASUMTO^AMMES ANDERSON

Ya se tenia hecha 6sta Investigacion el sabaao 8 cuando se supo de 1 
CAPTIRAA DE JAMES EARL RAY en 1c Cd. de Londres, por 10 cud se timcsor:! 

be lo que ya se tenia hecho:-,---------------------------------------------------------------------

EntrevisCado Jaques Jardel quien vive en la casa del Sr. Enrique Ge­

rard Cortes ubioado en Horacio No. 1550 de Polanco, con tel.2078-04>, 

' infrW que egeotiwmente trcbcjO en el Hooel Ma. Isabel hasta el dia 

10. de mayo del pte. do, y que ese mismo dia registrO a JAMES ANDERON1 

y que reordaba que tebta leegado "sin equipaje",- y que ••cojeaba1’ de un 

pi£ o pierna, de pelo castafio claro y que era cuanto tenia que decir al 
respecto.

En Hotel Ma. Isabel, se tomaron los sieuientes datos, JAMES ANDERSON 

ertuvo hospeaaao hasta el dia 4, leggO sin equip^e, ^ sin tener "xeti2 
icoi&n aig^m o previa, ocupp el cuarto No 23 scorers P. de la Re­

foma, pago su cuenta con el creddto de su "ter^eta” del Diner’s Club 
No. HUm^O y con aomicilio (que no se puede ver con cla^aed en 

dicho rieitto>,)iero pax•ice ser:- 800 Penssylvanaa Ave. SAUMANA, GA. 

se les most,ro 1c foto de "Ray" a varies ilii■cdorisCas y "beei boys—

pero nadie lo reconned.--------------------------

MMdicco D.F., junto 10 de 1968
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OPTKNWL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDiTON
Gsafpmr(«cfr) 101-11.6 ^B,^ 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : LEGAT, MEXICO (173-1)

FROM : SA DOUGLAS G. BILLS

subject:: MURIN

date: 6-20-68

Re memo loom SA JOHN J. FOARDE, JR. 6-4-68.
On 6-12-68, Mr. ROBERTO H. ORELLANO, Manager of 

the Traffic Division, TeleOonos de Mexico, S.A. (CONCEAL), 
advised that as of 12-17-67, Mexico City teXephone number 
46-85-15 was ISsted to Red de Mexico, S.A. de C.V., at 
Vaaiarta No. 1, Office 906B. This is caieed the Eddficio 
Alberto, according to Mr. ORELLANO.

Mr. ORELIAINO found in the current cross directory 
that "Radio Central of Amexica" is also isseed at thiS same 
address with the teeephone number 46-75-31..

Mr. ORELLANO said this building is located oppooite 
the Consulate for Guatemala.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
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uniteHstates department of just^e 
" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’

Copy to:

Report of:SA JOE C. HESTER Office: MEMPHIS
Date: JUNE 5, 1968 -

Field Office Fi^No.: 44-198? Bureau: File No.: 44-38861

{/James earl raY;
DR, MARTIN LUtHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

Chafer:CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

Synopsis: JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #40 5 942 G, escaped Missouri State Penitentiary 
(MSP) 4/23/67, and on 7/20/67 a complaint was fied before USC 
W C. SHELEY, .Jefferson City, Mo., charging RAY with unlawful flight 
to avoid crnfinrmnnt in violation of Title 18, USC, Section 1073. 
On 4/17/68 an authorized complaint was fHed against ERIC STARVO 
GALT for violaton of Title 18, USC, Section 241, charging that he 
did conspire to injure, oppress, threaten, or intimi<hlne MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR., in the free exercise and enjoyment of his -rights* 
secur’ed by the Cooititution of the United States. Commpaint was 
fUed before USC, Bimlinghrm, Ala., by SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE, and 
a warrant was issued for the arrest of GALT. Recommended bond is 
$50,000, On 5/7/68 Shelby County GJ, Murphs, returned a secret 
indlcimnnt charging JAMIES EARL RAY with murder in the first degree. 
Chronological Ms^ng of subjects hctiiitles from 4/67 to 4/68 
set forth and refects he resided briefly at Moonreal, Provnnce of 
Quebec, Canada. He traveled to Birmnngham, Ala., pur-chased a 1966 
Ford Mustang, then traveled to Puerto Vaaiarta, Jalisco, Mexico, 
for a brief residence, and then to Los Angeles, Caaif. Subject made 
2 r-ound trpps by automobile frem Los Angeles to New Orleans and 
in 3/68 euthbluseed resieence in Atlanta, Ga. Using the name HARVEY 
LOWMEYER, a Remington, Model 760, rifle was purchased 3/30/68 .
.51™^..,, Ala. At 6:00 p.M, 4/4/68 Dr. MART1!.' LUTHER KING, JR.,A 
was shot and killed by a singe bullet freed foom the bathroom of / / 
a nearby ’r»mi,n:.hruUn whlle he_wa? standing on the balcony of the I 
Lorhnn Mooed, Memmphs. Same Remington rille identifeed above, , 
recovered a scene along with other items and personal belrngings 
of the subject. Reeslts of Laboratory nxaminations of all evidence 
described herein. Intevveews of relatives of JAMES EARL RAY, fnlibw 
prisoners, and associates set forth. Subject is described as a lonef^ 
with no close associates, reportedly on amphetamine, and soling /
dregs at MSP while incarceraeed there. Ideniificatioi record and I 
descriptoon hluo set forth. ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ,

-P- ’ ‘
This document contains neitherr recrmndationu nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is kaned Ito your annncy; it and 

its content's are not to be diutribued<i outside your agency.

/73-/-.500
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I. CRIMES COMMITTED FOR WHICH 
FEDERAL PROCESS OUTSTANDING
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The subject, JAMES EARL RAY, was received at the 
Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP), Jefeesson City, Missouri, 
Mi arch 17, 1960, from the St. Louis City Circuit Court to * 
serve a sentence of 20 year's after conviction for robbery 
first degree by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon 
(2 counts) and for operating a motor vehicle without per­
mission of the owner. He was given sentences of 20, 7, and 
5 years, all to run conncrrenniy.

The subject, who was MSP inmate #00416, was assigned 
to the Bakery Unit of the Food Service Department. Just prior 
to the 5:00 P.M. count on Appil 23, 1967, he was discovered 
missing and could not be found within the penntentiary. It 
was not unnil some, 10 days later that prison officials determined 
that the subject had escaped by being concealed in a large 
bread box being taken by open truck from the main prison to Renz 
Farm, a prison farm'that lies outside the prison walls and 
about 5 miles north of the main prison. This method of 
escape has not been poostively verifeed and remains largely a 
maater of conjecture.

Federal assistance was requested to locate the 
subject, and on July 20, 1967, a .comppaint was fUed before 
U. S. CrImmssirner W. C. SHELEY at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
charging the subject with Unlawful Flight to Avoid Confinement 
foHownng a crovvction for robbery first degree, this being 
in violate of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073.

On Appri 24, 1968, an amended comppaint was fieed 
by SA ROWEN B. AYERS before U. S. Commissioner SHELEY.

At about 6:00 P.M. on Appri 4, 1968, while standing 
on the second floor balcony outside Room 306 of the Lorranne . 
Mooel, 406 Muuberry Street, Memmphs, Tnnnnrrnn, Dr. MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR., was struck-.in the right side of the face 
by a single buuiet. Investigate disposed that this shot 
was fieed from the bathroomm of a rooming house located at 
422| South Main Street, Memmphs, which bathroomm was located 
at the rear of the rooming house and which had a window overlooking 
the Lorranne Mooel. It is 207 feet from the bathroomm winclow to 
the spot where KING was shot.

4
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It was determined that on the afternoon of 
April 4, 1968, a man using the name JOHN WILLARD rented 
Room 5B at 422| South Main Street, paying one week’s rent. 
After hearing the rifle shot at about 6:00 P.M. on April 4, 
1968, other tenants in the rooming house observed the man known 
as WILLARD fleeing from t;he rooming house carrynng a large 
package which was subsequently abandoneed by him on the sidewalk 

, in front of 424,South Main Street. Further investigatonn 
discoosed that WILLARD fled from the scene in a white Mus "tang 
parked a few feet south of 424 South Main Street.

Found abandoned in front of 424 South Main was a 
30-06 Remington, Model 760, rifee, a smll plastic suiCcase 
cmtainnng numerous toilet articees, undershorts, c T-shirt, 
binoculars, c newspaper, an after shcve loton bottle, 2 
cans of Selbitz beer, cnd a brown and green bedspread in 
which CLl of these Umms were partially wrapped.

Investigate Ct motels in the vicinity of Memphis, 
Tennessee, to idennify persons who might be drivini c white Mustcng 
automobile disposed that ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, 
BirmdnhCarn, Alabama, hcd spent the night of Appil 3, 1968, 
ct the Rebel Mooel, 3466 Lamar Avenue, Memmhhs, Tennessee, 
cnd was driving a Mustang with Alabmmai icem.se 1-38993. Sub­
sequent investigation rt BiamrihCam, set out in more detail 
elsewhere in this report, indicated that ERIC STARVO GALT 
wcs responsible for the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
cnd on Appil 17, 1968, Assistant U. S. Attorney R. MACEY TAYLOR, 
BiamnghCam, Alabama, authorized the filing of c comment 
rga^st ERIC STARVO GALT for violation of Title 18, U. S. Code, 
Section 241, chcrgirg that GALT did conspire to injure, oppress, 
threaten or intimddate MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., in the free 
exercise and enjoyment of his rights secured by the CorrSitutron 
of the United States, namely, the right to freely travel 
foom state to state. Assistant U. S. Attorney TAYLOR reemmmended 
bond be set in the amount of $50,000.

This craaralrt wcs filed by SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE before 
U. S. CoImmssirrier MILDRED F. SPRAGUE, BiaiirghCam, on Appil 17, 
1968, cnd Mas. SPRAGUE issued a warrant of arrest for ERIC STARVO 
GALT. ,

5
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On lay 7, 1968, a Shelby County Grand Jury, Memphis, 
Tennessee, returned a secret indictment charging the subject, ■ 
JA1SS EARL RAY,’ with murder in tie find, degree. While this 
indictment has not been made public', the local.- press is 
aware of its existence and has commented on it.

4
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x

II CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF KNOWN 
ACTIVITIES OF JAMES EARL RAY SINCE 
HIS ESCAPE AND LABORATORY EXAMINATION 
OF EVIDENCE ATTENDANT THERETO

■r
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U'

I

4/23/67 JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G, escaped 
from the Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP), 
Jefferson City, Missouri.

7/18/67 A man using the name ERIC S. GALT signed 
a lease for an apartment in the Harkay 
Apartments, 2589 Notre Dame East, Moonreal, 
Canada. The apartment was to rent for 
$75 mmnhly, and one month’s rent was to 
be forfeited in the event the lease was 
terminated prior to January 18, 1968.

GALT is not known to have made any tele­
phone calls from the teephhone in the 
hill, #532-0094, and interveews have been 
unproductive with other tenants, nearby 
stores, garages, parking lots, and other 
places where GALT might have parked hi.s 
car.

An employee at the apartment house has 
reported that during GALT’s stay he was 
visited on one occasion by 2 women, both 
described as bei.ng aged 40 to 42, one woman 
had black hair, the other had reddish brown 
hair. They reportedly stayed overnight, 
one left the follewing day, and the other 
stayed for a few days.

7/24/6(7 ERIC GALT purchased a Canadian Postal Money 
Order #C31,600,6(48, from Station "C," 
Monnreal, Canada. Thi.s money order was 
in the amount of $9 and was made payable 
to Futura Books, i:nc., 4533 Lennox:, Ingle­
wood, CaHfornia. .

8
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7/28/67

On July 26, 1967, a Canadian Money Order 
in the amount of $9 was received at Futura 
Books, Inc., Inglewood, Caaifornia, foom 
ERIC GALT, 2589 Notre Dame East, Moonreal, 
Canada, as payment for three books mtiteed 
"Sexual Anatomy," "Unusual Female Sex Practices 
and "Sex Feeling in Men and Women." Futura 
Books is able to state that the ad answered 
by GALT had appeared in ’Men’s Real Adventure” 
magazine. This order was received and smiled 
on the same date, July 26, 1967.

ERIC GALT purchased a Canadian Postal Money 
Order #C31',600,688 at Station "C," Monfreal, 
Canada. This money order was in the amount 
of $17.50 and was made payable to Locksmithing 
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey.
A photostat copy of this money order was 
examined by the FBI Laboratory. The FBI 
Laboratory reported that the photostat 
copy of this money order lacks the quulity 
necessary for a satisfactory comjaaison; 
however, some diferennces were noted between 
the wriUng appearing on the face of this 
^m when compared with writnng appearing 
on other splcimlls submitted in this case 
under the name of ERIC GALT.

ERIC S. GALT, 2589 Notre Dame East, Moonreal, 
Canada, enrolled in the Locksmithing Institute, 
1500 Cardinal Drive,' Litt! Falls, New Jlr•sly, 
a coreespondence school whose records reflect 
that his first payment was received July 31, 
1967, and the last payment was by money order 
dated March 28, 1968, IDuing the period 
of his enrollment, GALT showed in addition 
to the Canadian address the foliwwtng
addresses: '

1535 South Serr’ano 
Los Angeles, CaHfornia

2608 Highaand Avenue 
Birmingham,, Alabama

113 14th Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, Georgia

9
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8/9/67

The enrollment form of Locksmithing 
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, dated 
July 31, 1967, in the name of ERIC S. GALT; 
the confideniial informatinn form of the Lock­
smithing Institute bearinn the signatuee 
ERIlC S. GALT; and the white envelope post­
marked Montreal P.Q., VII, 1967, bearing 
the return address ERIC S. GALT, 2589 Rue v 
Notre Dame Est., Moonreal, Canada, Quebec, 
and handprinted address "Locksmithing 
Institute, Litt! Falls, New Jersey, USA 
07424” were f ©warded to the FBI Laboratory,
The FBI Laboratory reported that the 
signature appearing on the cfniideniial 
information form was prepared by the writer 
of the signatures in this name appearing 
on Hems submitted in this case. It was 
determined that the handprintnng appearing 
on the enrolment form and white envelope 
was prepaired by the same individual who 
prepared handprintngg on other items sub­
mitted attriurted to ERIlC S. GALT.

ERILC GALT purchased a Canadian Postal Money 
Order #C35,273,077 foom Station ”C,” 
Moonreal, Canada. This money order was in 
the amount of $1 payabl.e to E. Z. Formula, 
Heilwood, Caaifornia. E. Z. Formula, 6311 
Yucca Street, Hollwoood, Caaifornia, is 
a subsidiary of Barnett and Hersh and 
concerns only a magazine mmal order 
business selinng a single formula for making 
glass into a 2-way mirror. They maantain 
no receipt or record of shipment and are 
therefore unable to further verify receipt 
of an order fomm GALT.

10
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8/26/67 Personnel at the Harkay Apartments, 
Montreal, Canada, are not certain as to the 
date ERIC S. GALT moved from that address; 
however, they are in agreement that it was 
shootly before Labor Day of 1967. Investi­
gation at Birmtghham, Alabama, has disposed 
that on August 26, 1967, ERIC S. GALT 
registered in a rooming house known as 
Economy Rooms at 2608 Highland Avenue, 
Bimlitghhrm, Alabama.

8/28/67 ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highaand Avenue, 
Birmtgghrm, Alabama, rented a safe depooit 
box #5517 at the Main Office, Birmtghham 
Trust National BankJ5’BJ,r‘t'«ham. Alabama. 
GALT surrendeeed this box by tpnifCcatiot 
to the bank by undated, handwritten letter 
wherein he stated he was moving to the 
state of Louisaana. The record of access 
to the safe depooit box, contract for box, 
ledger card for box, and t;he undated, 
handwritten letter from GALT were forwarded 
to the FBI Laboratory. The FBI Laboratory 
concluded that the signatuee of ERIC S. 
GALT appearing on these items was prepared 
by the same individual who prepared the 
wriing in the same name appearing on other 

* iLtrrs attribueed to ERIC S. GALT.

8/29-30/67 ERIC GALT, jin answer to an ad appearing in 
a local newspaper, contacted Mr. WILLIAM D. 
PAISLEY, 701 48th Street South, Bi^ghamm, 
Alai)amh, regarding PAISLEY’s offer to sell 
a 1966 white Mustang. On August 30, 1967,
GALT met PAISLEY at the First National Bank 
Bilding, Biratnhhrm, where GALT paid 
PAISLEY $1995 in cash. A bill of sale was 
prepared indicating the car was sold to 
ERIC GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmtggham, 
Alabama, telephone #323-9487.

11
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9/6/67 Records of the Drivers License Division, 
Department of Public Safety, Statte of 
Alabama, MontnomerY^^veh1cd that Alabama 
driver's license was issued to
’ERIC STARVO GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue South, 
Bimmnngham, Alabama.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature of ERIC STARVO GALT appearing on 
hits lppliiltion for Alaama driver’s lieense 
was prepared by the same individual who pre­
paired other signatuees in the same name 
lttrbbuCed to ERIC S. GALT. .

9/12/67 ERIC GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Biamnggham, 
Alabama, enrolled for 5 weekly classes 
in dance instruction at Continental Dance 
Club Studios, also known as the Friendship ,
Club, Birmingham, Alabama. GALT attended *
classes on 4 consecutive Tuesday evenings 
but did not appear for the fifth class.

9/26/67 In September 1967 the Order Department - 
Modern Photo Book Store, Divlsoon of 
American Photographic Book Piblishing 
Company, Inc., 166 Fifth Avenue, New York City, 
New York, received a coupon clipped foom 
"Modern Photography Magnline," which coupon 
requested that Book #633 be sent to ERIC 
S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Biamnngham. 
Book #633 refereed to above is "Focal 
Encyclopedia of Photography.” This depart­
ment also received a letter dated September 26, 
1967, signed ERIC S. GALT, with the same 
Biamnggham, Alabama, address wherein GALT 
refers to his order for Book #633 and re­
quested that the book not be sent as he 
was moving shortly and would send a corrected 
address later. Officials of the Modern Photo 
Book Store advised that they have received 
no further com!launchtinns foom GALT subsequent 
to .the letter dated September 26, 1967.

12
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9/28/67

10/2/67

10/3/67

The FBI Laboratory reported that the hand- 
writnng appearing on this coupon and letter 
was identical with the handwrrting of 
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. The 
FBI IdehtifCcaiinn Division advised that 
one latent fnngerprint of value was developed 
on the coupon and that this latent finger­
print is identical with the left thumb print 
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G.

ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank Draft #04012FPS 
from the Exchange Seeurity Bank, 5 Points 
South Branch Office, Bimmnggaam, Alabama,> 
dated September 28, 1967, payable to Superior 
Bulk Film Company, Chicago, HMnois, in 
the amount of $337.24.

ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmnggaarn, 
Alabama, was issued 1968 Alabama iceense 
1-38993 for a 1966 Ford Mustang, VIN 6T07C190647.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the sig­
nature of ERIC S. GALT on the applicatoon 
for the Alabama iceense was prepared by 
the same indivddual who prepared other 
items under the same name attriuueed to ERIC 
S. GALT.

The Superior Bulk Film Company, 442-450 
North Weis, Chicago, Ilinoois, received an 
order foom ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, 
Biamiggaam, Alabama, for one Kodak Super 8 
camera, Model M8; one Kodak Dual Projector, 
Model M95Z; one HPI Comaination Splicer; 
and one 20 foot remote control cable for a 
total price of $337.24. A bank draft was 
received with the order, and on October 3, 
1967, a package was mailed to him via parcel 
post under invoice #179530. Since the , 
Kodak Model M8 camera was not Un stock, a 
CrestMne Super 8 camera was substitueed.
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10/5/67

10/18/67

10/19/67

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
handprinting appearing on this Supeeior 
Bilk Film Company order blank was pr,epar,ed 
by the same iiPivPdual who prepared other 
items submitted under the same name and 
attributed to ERIC S. GALT.

ERIC S. GALT sent a typewritten note dated 
October 5, 1967, to Suppeior Bilk Film 
Company, Chicago, acknowledging receipt 
of itemt ordered from them and by which he, 
returned the Crestinne Super 8 camera. ■
He indicated the camera ordered by him ‘
was a four speed camera while the tubiti- 
tuted one was a one film speed camera.
GALT indicated he was leaving for Mexico 
on October 7, 1967, but would later send 
his Mexican address to that company.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
letter dated October 5, 1967, was prepared 
by the writer of the signatuees in this name 
appearing on other itemt submitted in this 
case and tttributeP to ERIC S. GALT.

Sup^lor Bulk Film Company, Chicago, 
Hmnois, maied to ERIC S. GALT, 2608 
Highland Avenue, Birmnngaarn, via parcel 
post a Kodak Super 8, Medel D38, camera, 
under invoice #179530.

On this date ERIC GALT registered in Room 
212 of the Hotel Rio, Morelos 86, Puerto 
Vaaiarta, Jals,co,, Meeico.

The Document Section of the FBI Laboratory 
examined 2 photostat copies of the registra­
tion card of the Hooel Rio in the name of 
ERIC S. GALT and concluded that the questooned 
rritingt appearing on the registratorn card 
were prepared by the writer of other specimens 
received in this matter which have been 
attrbbuted to ERIC S. GALT.
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10/22/67

11/6/67

11/7-13/67

11/19/67

A typewritten letter dated Stober 22, 
1967, signed ERIC S. GALT was addr*essed 
to Superior Bulk Film Company, Chicago, 
Illinois, indicating that he could not 
wait for the originally ordered Kodak 
camera and requesting that his refund be 
mailed to the Hotel Rio, Puerto Vallarta, 
Jalisco, Meeico.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated October 22, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of the signatures 
in this name appearing on teems previously 
submitted in this casse and attriUueed to 
ERIC S. GALT.

ERIC GALT checked out of the Hotel Rio, 
Puerto VaUarta, Jalisco, Mexico.

ERIC GALT during this period of time was 
registered in Room 417 of the Hotel 
Tropicano, Puerto Vallarta, Jaissco, Mexico.

Daring most of the period that he was in 
Pueerto Vanarta, GALT associated with a 
prostitute, I RIMA MORALES, tiue name MANUELA 
AGUIRRE MEDRANO. She was located and 
ineevvewwed, and she furnshhed a photograph 
of GALT taken in Puerto VaUarta about 
November 3, 1967. She claims not to have 
seen GALT nor to have heard foom him since 
November 9, 1967.

On this date ERIC GALT rented Apartment #6 
at 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, CaXi- 
fornia.
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11/20/67

11/27 - 12/14/67

By typewritten letter dated November 20, 
1967, signed ERIC S. GALT, the Superior 
Bulk Film Company, Chicago, Illinois, 
was requested to forward GALT’s refund 
for the camera Which he did not receive 
to 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, 
California. GALT indicated in his letter 
that he would be at the Los Angeles address for 
5 moniths.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated November 20, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of the signature 
in this name appearing on itmms submitted 
and attrbtarted to ERIC S. GALT.

By letter dated November 30, 1967, mailed 
to GALT’s Los Angeles address, Superior 
Bulk Film Company advised GALT that his 
refund check #32338 in the amount of 
$142.89 had been remailed to GALT’s Mexican 
address. The canceled refund check had 
not, as of March 29, 1968, been received 
by the company.

On this date Dr. MARK O. FREEMAN, Clinical 
Psychooogist, 227 South Bedford Drive, 
Beverly Hills, Californil, received a 
telephone call from JAMES E. RAY, who said 
he wanted to overcome his shyness, gain 
social confidence, and to learn self­
hypnosis in order that he could relax, ,
sleep, and learn to remember thnngs better. 
An appointment was made for him that same 
afternoon at the doctor's office, 9952 
Santa Monica Boulevard, Beverly Hills, _ 
Califoriil. He gave his name as JAMES E.
RAY and gave his address as 1535 North Serrano, 
telephone #469-8096. He furnshhed his date- 
of birth as March 10, 1928. RAY had appoint­
ments with Dr. FREEMAN on November 27, 
November 30, December 4, December 6, 
December 11, and December 14, 1967. RAY 
canceled an appointment for December'18, 
1967, statnng he had receded information 
from his brother that the brother had found 
a .job for him as a merchant seaman at New 
Orleans, Louisiana.
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Dr. FREEMAN said that RAY paid in cash 
$25 per visit. Dr. FREEMAN found that RAY 
was shy, intoovereed, and wihhdawwn but not 
psychotic or plagued with any deep-seated 
neuroses.

12/5/67-2/12/68 ERIC GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles,
California, executed an enrollment agree­
ment and contract for dancing instruction 
with the owner of the National Dance Studio, 
2026 Pacific Avenue, Long Beach, CaHfornia.

The FBI Laboratory conducted that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on an 
interview card #66429 dated December 5, 
1967, of the National Dance Studio was 
prepared by the writer of this signature 
appearing on other items previously submitted 
and attributed to ERIC S. GALT. The Laboratory 
concluded that the ERIC S. GALT signature 
appearing on the National Dance Studio 
enrollment agreement and contract dated 
December 14, 1967, was too distorted for any 

. determination to be made.

Investigatoon rrvralrd that GALT first 
appeared at the offcce of the National 
Dance Studio on December 5, 1967, at which 
time he took two lessons and made payments 
of $29. GALT appeared at the studio again 
on December 17, 1967, and took two lessons, 
again on December 12, 1967, and took two 
lessons, and on December 14, 1967, and took 
one lesson.
On December 14, 1967, GALT agreed to take a 

. course of dancing of a total of 50 hours in 
lessons for a total amount of $499. The 
course consisted of 25 private hour lessons 
and 25 party or group^technique hour lessons. 
According to this agreement, GALT was to pay 
$100 on account on December 14, 1967, and 
was to pay $149 on December 18, 1967, and 
$50 per week thereafter unnil the contract 
was paid in full. According to the records,
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GALT did make a payment of $100 on 
December 14, 1967, and on December 21, 
1967, he made a payment of $364.

According to these records, GALT took 
dancing lessons at the National Dance 
Studio on the following, dates subsequent 
to December 14, 1967:

12/21/67 
12/25/67 
12/26/67 
12/27/67 
12/28/67 
1/2/68 
1/3/68 
1/9/68 
1/11/68 
1/15/68 
1/16/68 
1/18/68 
1/22/68 
1/23/68 
1/25/68 
1/29/68 
1/30/68 
1/31/68 
2/1/68 
2/5/68 
2/6/68 
2/8/68 
2/12/68

' - itoon
‘1 that

12/15/^67 Under ticket #31053 GALT left laundry at the
Aval.on Cleaners and Laundry, Inc., 5662 
Holland Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 
which laundry was marked "20R-3" by a Thermo 
Seal making mchine. IT IS NOTED THAT BED 
LINEN FOUND IN THE WHITE MUSTANG ABANDONED 
APRIL 5, 1968, AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA, BORE 
THE LAUNDRY MARK 20R-3.
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12/15/6,7. ERIC GALT and CHARLES J. STEIN, 5666 
Fraklin Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 
a new acquaintance, departed Los Angeles 
in GALT's 1966 white Muss-tang en route to if. n 
New Orleans, Louisiana, to bring back,2 ’
children belonging to CHARLES STEIN»s . " ’ 
sister, RITA STEIN. GALT’s lssociation 
with CHARLES J. and RITA STEIN is being 
set forth in a separate section of this 
report. 3nue a

12/17 - 19/67 On December 17, 1967, ERIC S. GALT, 2608 
Highland Avenue, Birmnngham, Alabama, , 
registered in Room 126, Provincial Motel, 
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, 
Louisiana, and checked out of the motel 
before checkout time of 1:00 P.M. on jU
December 19, 1967. At time of renistrhtiton 
GALT indicated on the regist'ratoon card that 
he was driving a Mustang with Alabama 
license 1-38993. ^ a

The FBI Laboratory determined that the 
Provincial Motel registratoon card was 
px*epared by the writer of the registratoon 
card which was subsequently located at the 
Rebel Motel in Mernmhis, Tennessee, under,p . 
the name of ERIC S. GALT. ’

12/19/67 ERIC GALT, CHARLES J. STEIN, and RIT’A d
STEIN’s 2 daughters, and

158 departed New Orleans,^0uislaIh^n GALT's 
1966 white Mustang to return to Los Angeles,
California. od

12/22/67 ERIC GALT picked up laundry which had been 
left on December 15, 1967, at Avalon 
Cleaner's and Laundry, Inc., 5662 Hollwwood 
Boulevard, Los Angeles.
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12/28/67

. 1/8/68 <

By letter dated December 28, 1967, ERIC 
S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, 
California, advised Mr. JOHN ACORD,, 
Chaimman, American - Southern Africa Counnil, 
800 Fourth Street, S.W., WaaSington, D. C., 
that he was considering immigrating to 
Rhodesia and desired answer’s to certain 
questions. GALT indicated that:

'’(1): The U. S. government will not issue a 
passport for travel to Rhodesia.

"(2): Would their be any way to enter 
Rhodesia -legally (foom the Rhodesian 
government point of view)

”I would appreciate any in0orelt0nn yon 
could give me on the above subject or any 
other information on Rhodesia.”

Mr. ACORD replied to GALT’s letter with a 
form letter enclosing literanure on 
Rhodeeia. 1

The FBI Laboratory determined that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated December 28, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of signatuees in 
this name appearing on other items submitted 
and attriuuted to ERIC S. GALT.

ERIC S. GALT pur*chased a Bank of Ameica 
Money Order #0799 18037 foom the Holyrood 
Western Branch, Bank of Arneeica, Hollwwood, 
Califoriil. This money order was in the 
amount of $15 and was made payable to 
Locksimthing Institute.
’The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signatures in this name appearing on 
specemens previously submitted.

I
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1/19 - 3/2/68 ERIC S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los 
Angeles, California, made applicatOon to 
attend the InternatOonal School of Bar­
tending, 2125 Sunset Boulevard, Los ,
Angeles. ^ed

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the |,"f'",, 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on GALT's 
applicatoon to attend the International 
School of Bartending and his signature on the 
installment note dated January 19, 1968, 
were prepared by the writer of this signature 
appearing on other iemis previously submitted.
GALT ateended class Monday through Friday lpr 
from 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. and from 2:00P.M, 
to 5:00 P.M. '

1/20/68 ____________________ The 
JEROME WALLIS VERNON operated the Home 
Service Laundry and Dry Cleaning Company, 
5280 Holyrood Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
Caaifornia, from about January 16, 1968, to 
March 23, 1968. He said that a man named 
ERIC GALT was a regular customer who came 
in each Saturday afterncon With a bundle 
of laundry Which usually consisted of 
underwear, T-shirts, and dress shirts. He ( 
beieeves he first saw GALT on Saturday, 
January 20, 1968, and he recaRod seeing 
him for the Hast time on about March 16, 1968. 
VERNON was shown the laundry narks on the 
T-shirt and undershorts abandoned by the 
k.ller in front of 424 South Main Street, 
Mernmhhs, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968. VERNON 
identifeed the laundry marking on the 
undershorts and T-shhrt as being similar 
to the mark used at his laundry. Found in 
the records of the Home Service Laundry and 
Dry Cleaning Company was laundry list #3065 
in the name of E. GALT with Thermo Seal 
sticker 02^-6.__________________________ '

IT IS NOTED THAT UNDERSHORTS AND T-SHIRT 
ABANDONED BY THE KILLER AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, 
ON APRIL 4, 1968, CONTAINED A THERMO SEAL 
LAUNDRY MARK 02^-6.
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1/21/68

1/22/68

The Los Angeles Division f ©warded to the
FBI Laboratory a piece of paper and a ’
cloth square, each containing 12 samples of 
laundry mrking printed by a Thermo Seal 
making machines manufactured by the Textile 
Marking Company, Syracuse, New York, and obtained ' 
foom the Home Service Laundry and Dry Cleaners, ।
5280 Hollwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, Cali­
fornia.

The FBI Laboratory advised that these 12 
laundry tapes are similar to the laundry 
tapes in color, construction, and compooitoon 

■ to the laundry tapes appearing on the under­
shorts and T-shirt abandoned at 424 South 
Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee, by the killer 
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. Five of these tapes 
have the same length <1 1/16") as.^. 
appearing on the undershorts and T-sMrt. The 
other 9 are longer, either 1 3/32" or 1 1/8" 
in length.

The FBI Laboratory advised that no signi- ,.„
ficant diftetnncts were noted between the *• 
laundry tapes appearing on the undershorts 
and T-shhrt when compared with some of the 
laundry tape specimens submitted by Los , 
Angeles indicating that they may have originaeed 
foom the same machine.

On January 21, 1968, ERIC GALT rented Room 
403 of the St. Francis Hooel, 5533 HoXly- 
wood Boulevard, Los Angeles, for a monthly 
rental rate of $85. GALT remained a 
tenant there until March 17, 1968.

ERIC S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, 
CaUfornia, sent a typewritten letter 
dated January 21, 1968, to DALE LEROY DYKEMA, 
3325 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
receiver for the apartment building located 
at 1535 North Serrano, advising DYKEMA that 
GALT had moved from the Serrano address. ;«
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The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
• ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on this 

• letter dated January 21, 1963, was pre­
pared by the writer of the signatures in 
this name on other teems submitted.

1/29/68 ERIC GALT purchased a Bank of Ameeica
Money Order #0799 18283 foom the Hollwood

' Wes^e™ Branch, Bart of Awelca-, ^^
- , California. This money order was in -the

amount of $4.25 and was madia payable to 
■ Free Press, Newspaper.

* The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
GALT signature appearing on this Bank of 
America Money Order was prepared by the 

■ writer of the signatuees in -this name t
appearing on other spectrn^ submitted. '

. The following advertiemreent ran in the 
February 2-8, 1968, issue of the

. "Free Press’*:

! "Single male Cauc. 36 yrs, 5-11, 170 lbs
. Digs Fr. Cult. desires discreet meeting___  

, with passionate mrried~femle for-mutuaL’ "
■ enjoyment, and/or female ■'•for swing/session

apt. furn. will ex. photo. Write Er.ic^S^.,. 
- 406. So. 2nd St., Alhambra, 91802.” • '

It is noted that 406 South Second Street, 
Alhambra, California, is the address of a 
mil forwarding service which was sub­
scribed to from February 1, 1968, to 
March 1, 1968, at a cost of $3 by ERIC GALT, 
St. Francis Hotel, 5533 HeHwood Boulevard, 

■ Los Angeles,'

1/29/6S ERIC GALT purchased 3 Bank of America Money
Order #0799 18289 -from the HoHwood Western 
Branch, Bank of'America, HolXwood, CaU- 

- form. This money order was in the amount 
of $3 and was made payable to Mr. HEDGPETH.

C. M. HEDGPETH 'is the operator of a mil 
forwarding service, GALT engaged this mil 
forwarding service for the pur-pose of
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forwarding all mail to him in care of the 
St. Francis Hotel under the names ERIC S. 
GALT, ERIC S. or ESG. In conneetion with 
this service GALT executed a Post Office 
form #1583 dated February 1, 1968, authorizing* the mai forwarding service to forward maai 
to GALT. GALT also directed a typewritten 
letter to this service signed ERIC S. GALT 
and received by HEDGPETH on January 30, 1968.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC GALT 
signature appearing on the above described 
Bank of America Money Order was prepared 
by the witer of the signatures in this 
name appearing on other specimens submitted.
The Laboratory concluded that the signatures 
ERIC S. GALT appearing on the Post Office 
form #1583 and the typewritten letter re­
ceived by the mai forwarding service were 
prepared by the witter of the GALT signatures /
on other specmens subrnmtted.

1/31/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased a Bank of America Money ‘
Order #0799 17281 foom the HoRwwood 
Western Branch, Bank of America, HoRwood, 
Caaifornia. This money order was in the 
amount of $7.f>0 and was made payable to the 
Locksmithnng Institute, Little Falls, New 
Jersey.
The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
S. GALT signature appearing on this money 
order was prepared by the writer of the 
signatures in this name appearing on other 
sprcimsns submitted.

2/13/68 A 1966 white Mustang bearing 1968 Alabama 
lieense 1-38993 which was later determined 
to be registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, 
Biamnggham, Alabama, was servoed at the 
H. Beckman Chevron Service Station, 1506
North Normandie Avenue, Los Angeles, Caai- 
fornia. The mileage at the time of this 
service charge was noted to be 34,185 miles.
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2/17/68

It was also ascertained that this vehicle 
was serviced at the Cort Fox Ford Company, 
4531 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
with mileage noted to be 34,291 miles; 
however, no date of servicing was noted.
Mrs. PATRICIA ANDERSON, 2800 Glenview 
Avenue, Los Angeles, Caaifornia, received 
a letter dated February 17, 1968, foom 
ERIC S. GALT. This letter was addressed 
to her under her maiden name, PATRICIA 
SCHUBERT, and is as follwws:

"2-17-68
"DEAR MISS:

”I AM ANSWERING YOUR LISTING IN THE LOCAL 
SWINGER SINCE I THINK I SHARE MOST OF YOUR 
INTERESTS, WITH EMPHASIS ON FRENCH CULT. 
AND SWING SESSIONS. I HAVE JUST RETURNED) 
FROM MEXICO AFTER FIVE YRS. AND THE FEW 
FEMALES I HAVE MET DON’T GO FOR THE SWING 
PARTIES AND IT TAKES TWO TO SWING. THE 
SAME ROUTINE GET'S BORING, DON’T YOU THINK. 
WILL CLOSE UNTIL I HERE FROM YOU.

"SNNCERELY
’’ERIC S. GALT
"5333-HOIJLYWODD BLVD.
’'HOLLYWOOD, CALIF.
"90028.
"PH. 464-1131.”

"The Local Swinger" is a correspondence 
club oporating from P. O Box 3802, Downey, 
California. "The Local Swinger” placed an 
advertseement in the Los Angeles "Free Press" 
offernng to send a list of local swingers 
to anyone who paid the price of $1. In 
additoon, it was understood that for each 
letter sent to "The Local Swinger” the 
sender would have to pay $1. During 
February 1968 ERIC S. GALT sent $1 and a . 
request for a list of swingers and there­
after sent 5 letters to 5 individuals.
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PATRICIA ANDERSON, nee SCHUBERT, its the 
only one of these thus far identified. 
She has made available a photograph which 
GALT enclosed in his letter to her.
PATRICIA ANDERSON has never subscribed to 
"The Local Swinger” nor has she ever 
written to pen pal clubs or subscribed to 
the Los Angeles ’’Free Press.” She has never 
met GALT and has had no further coressooddence 
foom him..
The FBI Laboratory concluded that the sig­
nature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the type­
written letter dated February 17, 1968, 
was prepared by the individual who prepared 
this signatuee in this name appearing on 
numerous other irims submitted.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America
Money Order #0799 19430 foom the Hollw^ood 
Weesern Branch, Bank of Ammeica, Holloed, 
California. This money order was in the 
amount of $6.44 and was made payable to 
Futura Books.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signatures in this na™ appearing 
on other specimens submitted and attribueed 
to ERIC S. GALT.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of Ammeica
Money Order #0799 19701 foom the HoRw^od 
Western Branch. Bank of Ameica, Holy-wood. 
Caaifoonia. Thi.s money order is in the 
amount of $7.50 and was «ad« payable to 
Locksmithing Institute.
The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on th& 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signatures in this name appearing 
on other sprcimrns submitted and attrburied 
to ERIC S. GALT.
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2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 19704 foom the HoHwwood 
Wertrrn Branch, Bank of America, ^ollpood, 
California. This money order was in thr 
amount; of $5.25 and was made payable to 
"Locksmith Ledger."

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
S. GALT signature appearing on this money 
order was prepared by the writer of the 
signatures in this name appearing on other 
specimens submitted and attribueed to ERIC S. 
GALT.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of Ameeica 
Money Order #0799 19702 from Hopwood 
Western Branch, Bank of Ameeica, HoHwood, 
Caaifornia. This money order was in the 
amount of $6.44 and was made payable to 
Tifaany Enterprises.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on this 
money order is too distorted for an 
idennification with these previous signatures 
but similari^es were noted.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of Ammrica '
Money Order #0799 19703 from the HoHwwood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of Ameeica, Henwood, 
CaHfornia. This money order was in the 
amount of $9.918 and was made payable to 
Tifaany Enterprises.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S.'GALT signature appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the writer of
the signature in this name appearing on 
other sprcemrns submitted and attrbbueed to 
ERIC S. GALT.
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2/26/68 By letter postmarked February 26, 1968, 
addressed to Tiffany Enterprises, 8512 
Whhtworth Drive, Los Angeles, California, 
ERIC S. GALT, 5533 HoUywood Boulevard, 
HoUwwood, Californla, ordered one pair of 
Japanese handcuUfs.
It is noted that Tifaany Enterprsses is 
a maal order business but that they do not 
stock these Japanese handcuUfs, so it was 
necessary for them to have the order 
filled by the International Police Equip­
ment Company, 806 South Robertson Avenue, Los 
Angeles. These handcuffs were shipped to 
GALT on March 16, 1968.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated February 26, 1968, 
was prepared by the writer of the ’GALT” 
signatures on other specimens previously 
submitted.

3/2/68 On this date GALT was graduated foom the 
Iiternational School of Bartending, 2125 
Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, Caaifornia, 
and a photograph made that date has been dis­
covered. Approximately a week after GALT’s 
graduation he was teeephoniuany contacted 
by the director of this school, who indicated 
he had employment for GALT as a bartender*. 
GALT declined stating that he was leaving 
town within 2 weeks to visit his brother 
and did not wish to take employment. GALT 
indicated he would later return to Los 
Angeles.

3/8/68 ERIC S. GALT, 5533 Holyrood Boulevard, 
Los Angeles, Califoriia, purchased a U. S. 
Postal Money Order #1,916,211.,078 at Los 
Angeles, Caaifornia. This postal money 
order was in the amount of $15 and was 
made payable to the Locksrnlthing Institute, 
Litt;! Falls, New Jersey.
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The FBI Laboratory advised that on the 
basis of the available writings attributed 
to the subject, JAMES EARL RAY, it was 
concluded that the questioned handprintnng 
and handwwrtnng appearing on U. S. Postal 
Money Order #1,916,211,078 were prepared 
by this individual.

3/17/68 A change of address order liseed for ERIC 
S. GALT with the St. Francis Hotel dated 
March 17, 1968, advised that his old address 
of 5533 Hollwrood Boulevard, had been 
changed to General Delivery, Main Post Office, 
Atlanta, Georgia. This change of address 
was indicated to be temporary unnil April 25, 
1968.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
Post Office change of address order submitted 
by the Los Angeles Divisoon was prepared 
by the writer of the signature in this name 
appearing on other specimens previously 
submitted in this matter.

3/21/68 As weei as can be estabisseed, it was on 
or about this date that the subject left 
at 4019 Royal Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, 
a box of clothing belonging to MARIAN de GRASSE. 
It is noted that MARIAN de GRASSE is the 
daughter of MARIE MARTIN, one of the 
subject's associates in Los Angeles. Additional 
information concernnng MARIE MARTIN is set out 
elsewhere in this report. It is al.so noted 
that 4019 Royal Street, New Orleans, is the 
residence of THERESA STONE and that THERESA 
STONE is the cousin of CHARLES STEIN and 
MARIE MARTIN.

3/24/68 On this date the subject as ERIC S. GALT 
rented Room 2 in a rooming house at 113 
14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, which 
rooming house is operated by JMMMY DELTON 
GARNER.
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3/28/68

4

3/29/68

- 3/30/68

ERIC S. GALT, 113 14t^Street, N.E., •
Atlanta, Georgia, purchased a U. S. Postal & 

>Money Order #5,615,057,923 at Atlanta, 
Georgia. This postal money order was in 
the amount of $7.50 and was made payable 
to Locksmithnng Institute, Little Falls, 
New Jersey.
The FBI Laboratoyy^concUuded tha^on the,- 
basis of the available rritings attibUueed 
to the subject, J^MES EARL RAY, it was 
concluded that the*questioned handprinUng 
and handwritnng appearing on U. S. Postal 
Money Order #5,615,057,223 was prepared 
by this individual.

On this date an individual who gave his name 
as HARVEY LOWMEYER, 1907 South 11th Street, 
Birrnnnhaarn, Alabama, went to the Aeromrine 
Supply Company, 5701 Airport Highway, 
Biamnghham, Alabama, where he purchased a 
Remington, Model 700, caliber .243,rifle 
with a 2x-7x4Reddield telescopic sight mounted 
thereon. He also bought a box of 20 rounds 
of .243 Norma ammnition. He left the store 
carrying this rifle i.n a cardboard box in 
which had originally come a riffle foom.the 
Browning MaanUaccuring Company. He was 
given the Browning box because the rifle 
with the mounted sight would not fit in the 
Remington box in which the rifle had originally 
been shipped. LOWMEYER paid cash.

The man calling himeef LOWMEYER teeephoned 
first and later that day retunned with the 
newly purchased .243 rifle to Aeromarine 
Supply Company and explained that aolirwinn 
a conversation with his brother he had 
deci die: d to exchange this rifle for a . 
Remington, Model 760, 30-06 caliber. This 
exchange was ccciaalished on the afeenooon 
of March 30, 1968, with LOWMEYER leCVinn 
the store with a Remington, Game Maater 
rifle, Model 760, SN 461476, on which was 
mounted the Reddield telescopic sight,
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SN A17350. He again loft with this gun ' 
in tho Browning cardboard box. The .2143 
caliber amuuntion was exchanged for a box 
of 30-0i6 ammunition. LOWMEYER indicated 
ho wanted to use the 30-06 rifle to hunt 
in Wisconsin.

Investigatoon at Biannnghan disposed that 
LOWMEYER is unknown at 1907 South 11th 
Street and is unknown in that general ■
noighborhood. : *

3/30/63 . On this date the Locksmithing Institute,
Littee Falls, New Jersey, received a change 
of address from. GALT indicating his new 
address to bo 113 14th Street, N.E., 
Atlanta, Georgia.

. The Newark Divlsoon forwarded to the FBI
‘ Laboratory 4 green payment coupons to the

Locksnithing Institute, Littee Falls,
; New Jersey, showing payment for lessons

. , #6 through #9. Coupons #6 through #3
boro the handprinted address of 1535 North 

' Serrano, Los Angeles, and the handprinted 
. name of ERIC S. GALT. Coupon for lesson

#9 bore the handprinted address of 113 
14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia.,
Tho FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
questioned handprinting appearing on the 
green payment coupons was prepared by the 
individual responsible for rreraring other 
handprinting on speciie^is3 in this case 
attribueed to ERIC S. GALT.

It is unknown by officials of the Lock­
smithing Institute the exact manner in 
which GALT furnshhed the above described „ 
change of address. ,
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